CITY OF ALGONA WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1265-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City has determined the items listed on Exhibit A are no longer necessary for City operations and are therefore surplus; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has authority to dispose of surplus property pursuant to RCW 35A.11.010; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize the City Administrator or designee to dispose of surplus City property;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Surplus Property. The City Council hereby declares the property listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as surplus to the needs of the City.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Disposal Method</u>. The surplus equipment identified in Exhibit A may be disposed of to the general public by means of direct sales, sealed bid, trade-in, auction, or other reasonable method of disposal as determined by the City Administrator or designee to be in the best interests of the City.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF ON THE _____ DAY OF ______ 2023.

CITY OF ALGONA

Troy Linnell, Mayor

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Jessica Griess City Clerk

Filed with the City Clerk: Passed by the City Council: Resolution No.: 1265-23 Date Posted: Exhibit "A"

Surplus List

Pressure washer -Honda pressure washer motor -Kubota Tractor -Air compressor-Pressure washer -Demco sprav tank -Dynapac roller -Stanley Hydraulic Pump -Stove -Military trailers -Small white military trailer -Sahlberg sander -<u>Tires</u> -PD Cabinet -Mow deck -Flail heads -Ditcher head -Toro mower -<u>Chair</u> – Grocery cart -Millermatic 140 welder -**IBS Cabinet-**3 Floor jacks -Paint spraver -Shop vac – Oil pump -Craftsman welder -Kubota Attachments -